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ATTACHMENT 1



DESCRIPTION

Currently, the XTO Energy, Inc. (XTO} Jicarilla Apache field consists of 31 single well site tank batteries, 1
duel well site tank battery, 9 single production well sites, and the Jicarilla Compressor Station. These
sites may consist of the following equipment:

- Single and Dual Well Site Tank Batteries: Pumping unit', condensate tank(s), pit
tank(s),separator heater(s), tank heater(s), and associated emissions from truck-loading
emissions

- Single Production Sites: Pumping unit’, pit tank(s) and separator heater(s)

- licarilla Compressor Station; Refer to NSR Synthetic Minor Application for site equipment

| have attached four (4} process flow diagrams which illustrate the typical types of gas and liquids flow
through the Jicarilla Apache production well locations.

- licarilla Apache #1: Thisis a representative process flow diagram of a typical well site with a
pumping unit, production separator, and a pit tank. This well site location does not have
condensate tanks.

- licarilla Apache #11: This is a representative process flow diagram of a typical well site with
a pumping unit, pit tank, and a condensate tank.

- Jicarilla Apache #3: This is a representative process flow diagram of a typical well site with a
production separater and a pit tank. This well site location does not have a pumping unit or
condensate tanks.

- licarilla Apache #12G: This is a representative process flow diagram of a typical well site
with a production separator, pit tank, and a condensate tank. This well site location does
not have a pumping unit.

For the typical gas flow of a Jicarilla Apache well site tank battery, the wellhead stream enters the inlet
production separator. In the production separator the gas is separated from the liquids. The gas from
the inlet separators goes to the gas sales meter and onto the XTO owned and operated Jicarilla
Compressor Station. The liquids from the production separator are sent to their respective storage
tanks (pit tanks — water; condensate tank- condensate). From the tanks, the liquids are trucked offsite.

XTO owns and operates all the wells, production facilities, and pipeline which transport gas to the
Jicarilla Compressor Station. After the gas is sent through the Jicarilla Compressor Station for
compression and dehydration, the gas is sent to the William Field Services sales lines.

Attachment 3 references emission calculations associated with the facility. Each site was assumed to
have 2.0 MMBTU/HR heater(s) and pit tank(s) emissions. If the site is equipped with condensate tanks,
production volumes from 2011 and 2012 were used for estimates. Truck loading emissions from the pit
tanks were considered insignificant. For the lJicarilla Compressor Station, emissions included are in the
Synthetic Minor NSR Application.

NOTE 1: There are nine {9} pumping units in the Jicarilla Apache field, therefore not every well is equipped with a pumping unit.
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XTO ENERGY, INC.
JICARILLA PRODUCTION LOCATIONS
TRUCKLOADING

TRUCKLOADING EMISSIONS

. Emissions Controlled | Control Type (Flare,
ID Method of Calculati
erod ot Ldlcration {Yes/No) VRU, etc)
TL AP-42 No None

Total Uncontrolled Truck Loading Emissions

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 0.30 BOPD

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 0.50 BOPD

18.465

Ib/hr

30.774

Ib/hr

0.185

tpy

0.031

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Truck Loading Emissions

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 0.80 BOPD

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.0 BOPD

49.239

[b/ hr

61,548

Ib/hr

0.049

tpy

0.062

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Truck Loading Emissions

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.3 BOPD

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.5 BOPD

80.013

Ib/hr

92,322

Ib/hr

0.080

tpy

0.090

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Truck Loading Emissions

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.8 BOPD

Uncontroiled VOC Emissions@ 2.0 BOPD

110.787

Ib/hr

123.097

Ib/hr

011

tpy

0.123

tpy

*Truckloading, Emissions are based on AP-42 Section 5.2 [LL=12.46 * SPM/T * (1-EFF/100)], where $=0.6, P=11.6

psia, T=540 deg, M= 50, EFF=0, Number of Loads per year is estimated to be 2.
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XTO ENERGY, INC.
JICARILLA PRODUCTION LOCATIONS
CONDENSATE TANKS

EMISSION CALCULATION FOR SITES WITH <1.0 BOPD

ID

Method of Calculation

Emissions Controlled

Control Type

TK

E&P Tanks

No

None

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TKy sgporp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 0.30 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions @ 0.30 BOPD

0.149

b/ hr

0.005

b/ hr

0.652

tpy

0.020

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TKq spsopp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 0.50 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions @ 0.50 BOPD

0.298

Ib/hr

0.007

Tb/hr

1.304

tpy

0.030

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TKggoporp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 0.80 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions @ 0.80 BOPD

0.447

Tb/hr

0.011

Ib/hr

1.956

tpy

0.050

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TK, gzorp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.0 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions@ 1.0 BOPD

0.595

b/ hr

0.014

Ib/hr

2.608

tpy

0.060

tpy

*TANK EMISSIONS ARE DEPENDENT ON PRODUCTION RATE NOT TANK CAPACITY.
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XTO ENERGY, INC.
JICARILLA PRODUCTION LOCATIONS

CONDENSATE AND PIT TANKS

EMISSION CALCULATION FOR SITES WITH <2.0 BOPD

, Emissions Controlled | Control Type (Flare,
ID Method of Caleulation (Yes/No) VRU, etc)
TK E&P Tanks No None

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TK; ysorn

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.30 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions @ 1.30 BOPD

0.745

Ib/hr

0.018

Ib/hr

3.261

tpy

0.080

tpy

Total Uncontrelled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TK; spsopn

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.50 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions@ 1.5Q BOPD

0.893

lb/hr

0.023

Ib/hr

3.913

tpy

0.100

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TK; ggorp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions @ 1.80BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions @ 1.80 BOPD

1.042

Ib/hr

0.025

Ib/hr

4.565

tpy

0.110

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Condensate Tank Emissions - TK;gaopp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions & 2.0 BOPD

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions@ 2.0 BOPD

1191

Ib/he

0.030

Ib/hr

5217

tpy

1.29%

tpy

Total Uncontrolled Emissions - Pit Tank Emissions - TKpp

Uncontrolled VOC Emissions

Uncontrolled HAP Emissions

0.001

Ib/hr

NIA

1b/hr

0.003

tpy

N/A

tpy

*TANK EMISSIONS ARE DEPENDENT ON PRODUCTION RATE NOT TANK CAPACITY.
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S5

2011120051-001A

SPL, In¢.

2440 Chambers Street
Suite A

Venus, TX 76084
817-539-2168 (O)
817-539-2170 (F)

Division Barnett Gathering For: Clare Hoang
Well: Jicarilla Compressor Inlet Barnett Gathering
County ATQO Energy - Jicarilla 810 Houston Street
Sample of: Liquid Fort Worth, Texas 76102
Conditions: 19 psi @ 50 °F
Sampled by: J.Petree Report Date: 1211772011
Sample date: 12/01/2011 APl #:
Remarks: Cylinder No.: 01220 Tag #: Sample time 11:28AM, [
Analysis: ( GPA 2103M ) Mol. % Mw Wt.% Sp. Gravity LV.%
Nitrogen 0.063 28.013 0.019 0.8094 0.017
Methane 0.871 16.043 0.152 0.3000 0.361
Carbon Dioxide 0.019 44.010 0.009 0.8180 0.008
Ethane 0.984 30.070 0.323 0.3562 0.643
Propane 2.410 44,097 1.160 0.5070 1.623
Iso-butane 13.169 58.123 8.353 0.5629 10.535
N-butane 3.899 58.123 2.473 0.5840 3.006
I[so-pentane 3.579 72.150 2.818 0.6244 3.203
N-pentane 4133 72.150 3.254 0.6311 3.661
i-Hexanes 2.176 86.177 1.992 0.6795 2.088
n-Hexane 4.561 85.438 4.289 0.6640 4.584
2,2,4 trimethylpentane 6.106 114.231 0.132 0.6967 0.135
Methylcyclopentane 2638 84.161 3.050 0.7535 2.638
Benzene 0.862 78.114 0.833 0.8846 0.589
Heptanes 19.419 84.300 19.680 0.7231 19.903
Methylcyclohexane 9.401 98.188 9.401 0.7740 8.623
Toluene 4.469 92.141 ~6.405 0.8719 3.659
Octanes 13.667 104.865 15.709 0.7603 17.144
E-benzene 0.356 106.167 0.412 0.8718 0.336
M-,0-,P-xylene 2.622 106.167 3.038 0.8731 2.484
Nonanes 6.166 116.971 B.222 0.7859 7.725
Decanes Plus 4.430 171.185 8.276 0.8353 7.035

100.000 100.000 100.000
Calculated Values Total Sample Decanes Plus
Specific Gravity at 60 °F 0.7100 0.8353
Api Gravity at 60 °F 67.810 37.910
Molecular Weight 91.634 171.185
Pounds per Gallon (in Vacuum) 5919 6.964
Pounds per Gallon (in Aijr) 5913 6.956
Cu. Ft. Vapor per Gallon @ 14.65 psia 24.438 15.486




W 7 44

Barnett Gathering
Clare Hoang
810 Houston Street

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Number :

2011120051-002A

SPL, Inc,

DFW Hydrocarbon Unit
2440 Chambers St. Suite A
Venus, TX 76084
8§17-539-2168 {Q)
817-539-2179 (F)

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Report Date: 12/1711
Station: Jicarilla Compressor Inlet Sample Of: Spot Liguid
Field: XTO Energy - Jicarilla Sample Date: 12/01/2011
Sample Point; Sample Pressure: 19
Cylinder # : Tin Can Sample Temperature: 87.2
Comments:

Analytical Data
Test Method Results Units Lab Date
Tech. Analyzed

Reid Vapor Pressure @ 100 °F ASTM-D-323 11.60 psi AO 12/9/2011
API Gravity @ 60 °F ASTM-D-5002 64.02 AO 12/912011
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EgP TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.

11

LA SRS R R ER R s s s Rl R R Rl Rl R R R R 2R R

* Project Setup Information *
LR e L Ry R L R e T IS RS2 AR Ea 24 ]
Project File : C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apache (0,25BOPD).ept
Flowsheet Selection : Qil Tank with Separator

Calculation Mathod : RVP Distillation

Control Efficiency ; 100.0%

Known Separator Stream : Low Pressure Qil

Entering Air Compeosition : Mo

Filed Name : Jicarilla Apache -~ Ric Arriba

Date : 2013,03.08

AR RS RS RS s 2ER R R Rt AT ey T I L T R 2 2 R R

* Data Input *
A A R R R e P s iR e e s

Separator Pressure : 19.00([psig)
Separator Temperature : 50_00[F]
Ambient Pressurae i 14.70[psia]
Ambient Temperature : T0.00[F)
Ccl0+ SG : 0.8353
Cl10+ MW : 171.185
-- Low Pressure Qil ~«wr---—-—m e e LM e e
No. Component mol %
1 HZ8 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 coz 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 cl 0.8773
6 c2 0,9945
7 c3 2_4352
8 i-c4 13.3056
9 n=-Ccd 3.9393
10 i-C5 3.6159
11 n-C5 4.1754
12 cé 5.4177
13 c? 26.8695
14 ce 12.7317
15 co 5.9338
16 clo+ 4.4758
17 Benzene 0.9873
18 Toluene 6.4363
19 E-Benzene 0.3593
20 Xylenes 2.6491
21 n-ceé 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070
-- 8alaeg 0il - e e e -
Production Rate : 0.3[bbl/day}
Days of Annual Operation : 365 [days/year])
API Gravity i 64.02
Reid Vapor Pressure : 11.60(psia)

dkkkkddrddk kR k Ak ko hhh ko hhk kb ke ko k ke kA whkhdr ko kR A AR ARk E AR Ak

* Calculation Results *
ok kb kb kb kb kb kb bk Ak kb k ok kA b Ak kb kA AR Ak ke kAR AR A&

== Emigsion Summary —== === o
Item Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr]
Total HAPSs 0.020 0.005
Total HC 0.709 0.162
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Agsociates Ltd. 2013.03,11

VQCs, C2+ 0.691 0.158
VQCs, C3+ 0.652 0,149

Uncontrolled Recovery Info.

vapor 2B.6300 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
HC Vapor 28.4100 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
GOR 114.52 [SCF/bbl]

-- Emission Composition —---weoe— oo ——— e

No Component Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
[ton/vyE] {lb/hr]
1 H2S8 0.000 C0.000
2 02 0.000 0.000
3 co2 0.001 .00
4 N2 0,002 0.000
5 cl 0.018 0.004
6 cz 0.039 0.009
7 c3 0.113 0.026
8 i-C4d 0.348 0.079
9 n-C4 0.070 ¢.016
10 i-Cc5 0.031 0.007
11 n-C5 0.026 0.006
12 C8& 0,015 0.003
13 c7 0.028 0.006
i4 c8 0.005 0.001
15 c9 0.001 ¢.000
16 C10+ 0.000 0.c00
17 Benzene 0.002 0.000
18 Toluene 0.004 0.001
19 E-Benzene 0.000 0.000
20 Xyleneas 0.001 0.000
21 n-Cé 0.01¢ 0.002
22 224Trimethylp 0.00C 0.c00
Total 0.714 0.163
== Stream Data == --—— - -
Ho. Component MY LP Qil Flash Q0il Sale Qil Flash Gas W&S Gas Total Emissions
mol % mol % mol % mol % mol % mol %
1 HZ2S 34.80 0.,0000 0.0000 0.0000C 0.0000C 0.0000 ¢.0000
2 [e¥4 32.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000C 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
3 co2 44.01 0.0189 0.0055 0.0000 0.3388 0.0804 0.1790
4 N2 28.01 0.0628 0.0023 0.0000 1.5026 0.0344 0.5949
5 Cl 16.04 0.8773 0.1112 0.000C0 19.1215 1.6356 8.3109
6 c2 30.07 0,9945 0.4784 0.0025 13.2855 7.0014 9.4004
7 c3 44.10C 2.4352 1,9356 0.5287 14.3327 21.2175 18.5892
8 i-C4 5B.12 13.3056 12.4034 9.7479 34.7920 48.79B0C 43.4511
9 n-C4 58.12 3.9393 3.7978 3.3706 7.3085 9.6528 8.7578
10 i-C5h 72,15 3.6159 3.6546 3.68B00 2.6934 3.3072 3.0729
11 n-C5 72.15 4,1754 4.2550 4.3614 2.2800 2.7969 2.5996
12 cé B6.16 5,4177 5.5990 5.9085 1.1005 1.3572 1.2592
13 ¢C7 100.20 26._8695 27.9226 29,7945 1.7902 2.2679 2.0855
14 c8 114.23 12.7317 13.2553 14.1972 0.2631 0.3450 0.3137
15 C§ 128.28 5.9338 6.1812 6.6279 0.0416 0.0599 0.0529
16 Cl0+ 171.19 4.4758 4.,6637 5.0039 0.0010 0.0015 0.0013
17 Benzene 78.11 0.9873 1.0230 1.0850 0.1379 0.1721 0.1590
18 Toluene 92.13 6,4363 6.6962 7.1615 0.2469 0.3190 0,2915
19 E-Benzene 106.17 0.3593 0.3742 0.4011 0.0045 0.0059 0.0054
20 Xylenes 106.17 2.6491 2.7591 2,9577 0.0284 0.0382 0.0345
21 n-C6 86.18 4.6075 4.7705 5.0528 0.7254 0.9019 0.8345
22 224Trimethylp 114.24 0.107C 0.1113 0.11818 0.0057 0.0072 0.0067
MW 90.87 92.75 95.49 46.02 55.21 51.70
Stream Mole Ratio 1.0000 0.9597 0.8944 0.0403 0.0653 0.1056
Heating Value [BTU/SCF] 2576.17 3096.16 2897.65
Gas Gravity [Gas/Bir] 1.59 1,91 1.78
Bubble Pt. @ 100F [psia] 55.90C 23.04 12.43
RVP @ 100F [psia] 25,55 17.78 11.61
Spec. Gravity @ 100F 0.672 0.676 0,681
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd.

2013.03.11
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E&P TAMK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd, 2013.03.11

LR R AR EAR RS AR R RS R Ry R 28 e R R 22 ]

* Project Setup Information *
R I I I I I, ™,
Projact File : C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apache (0.50BOPD) .ept
Flowshaest Selection : Oil Tank with Separator

Calculation Method : RVP Distillation

Control Efficiency : 100.0%

Known Separator Stream i Low Pressurs 0il

Entering Air Composition : No

Filed Name : Jicarilla Apache - Rio Arriba

Date 1 2013.03.08

kk ko ko ko ko ko ke ko ko ko ko k ko ko ko ko ko kk ko ko k ok kR Rk ko

* Data Input *
L R s I Ty Iy e e R SR R R R 3 Tt T

Separator Pragsura : 19.00[psig]
Separator Temperature : 50.00[F)
Ambient Pressurs : 14.70[psial
Ambient Temperature : 70,.00[F]
Clo+ SG : 0.8353
Cl0+ MW 1 171.185
—v LOW Pressur@ Oill —— - oo o e e e e e
No. Componant mol %
1 H2S 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.,0628
5 Cl 0.8773
6 c2 0.9945
7 c3 2.4352
8 i-c4 13.3056
9 n-C4 3.9393
10 i-C5 3.6159
11 n-C5 4.1754
12 cé 5.41717
13 c7 26.8695
14 [of:] 12,7317
15 c9 5.9338
16 C10+ 4.4758
17 Benzens 0.9873
18 Toluana 6.4363
19 E-Benzena 0.3593
20 Xylenes 2.6491
21 n-C6é 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070
—- 8ales Oil ===sm oo e e e e
Production Rate : 0.5[bbl/day]
Days of Annual Operation : 365 [days/year]
APT Gravity : 64.02
Reid Vapor Pressure i 11.60([psia)

Frddd ek ko ke ko kR Rk Ak ko ko Ak Ak ko ko ke kkk ok k ok ko k h ko h h ok ko oh

L Calculation Results *
Bt ok A e ok e ko ko ok e ek e ok ke kR R R A ko kb kA kN Ak Rk kR kN

—- EMisS8ion SUMMALY —=-— == m oo o e
Item Uncontrollaed Uncontrelled
{ton/yr] [1b/hr]
Total HAPs 0.030 0.007
Total HC 1.419 0,324
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ES&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.11

VOCs, C2+ 1.382 0.31¢
VOCs, C3+ 1.304 0.298

Uncontrolled Recovery Info.

Vapor 57.2700 x1E-3 [MSCED]
HC Vapor 56,8300 x1E-3 [MSCED]
GOR 114.54 ~ [SCF/bbl}

-- Emission Composition —--=---w~e-- e

Ko Component Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr]
1 H2S 0.000 0.000
2 02 0.000 0.000
3 co2 0,002 0.000
4 N2 0.005 0.001
5 cl 0.037 0.008
6 c2 0.078 0,018
7 c3 0.226 0.052
8 i-C4 0.696 0.159
9 n-c4 0.140 0.032
10 i-C5 0.061 0.014
11 n=C5 0.052 0.012
12 c¢c6 0.0295 0.007
13 C7 0.056 0.013
14 CB 0.010 0.002
15 C9 0.002 0.009
16 C10+ 0.000 0.000
17 Benzens 0.003 0.001
1B Toluene 0.007 0.002
19 E-Benzene 0.000 0,000
20 Xylenss 0.001 0.9000
21 n-Ccé 0.020 0.005
22 224Trimethylp 0.000 0.000
Total 1.425 0.325
-- Stream Data ====wemc o e
No. Component MW LP Qil Flash 0il Sale 0il Flash Gas W&3 Gas Total Emiasions
mol % mol % mol % mol % mol % mol %
1 H28 34.80 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
2 02 32,00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
3 co2 44.01 0.018B9 0.0055 0.0000 0.3388 0.0804 0.1790
4 N2 28.01 0.0628 0.0023 0.0000 1.5026 0.0344 0.5949
5 Ccl 16.04 0.8773 0.1112 0.0000 19.1215 1.6356 8.3109
6 c2 30.907 0.9945 0,4784 0.0025 13.2855 7.0014 9.4004
7 c3 44.10 2.4352 1.9356 0.5287 14,3327 21,2175 1B.5892
B i-c4 58.12 13.3056 12.4034 9.7479 34.7920 48.79B0 43.4511
9 n=-C4d 58.12 3.9393 3.7978 3.3706 7.3085 9.6528 8.7578
10 i-C5 72,15 3.6159 3.6546 3.6800 2.6934 3.3072 3.0729
11 n-C5 72.15% 4,1754 4.2550 4.3614 2.2800 2.7969 2.5996
12 Cé6 86.16 5.4177 5.5990 5.9085 1,1005 1.3572 1,2592
13 ¢7 100.20 26.8695 27.9226 29.7945 1.7502 2,2679 2.0B55
14 cC8 114.23 12.7317 13.2553 14.1972 0.2631 0.3450 0.3137
15 C9 128.28 5.9338 6.1812 6.6279 0.0416 0.0599 0.0529
16 Cl10+ 171.19 4,4758 4.6637 5.0039 0.0010 00,0015 0.0013
17 Benzene 78.11 0,9873 1,0230 1.0850 0.1379 0.1721 0.1590
18 Toluene 92.13 6.4363 6.6962 7.1615 0.2469 0.3190 0.2915
19 E-Benzene 106.17 0.3593 0.3742 0.4011 0.0045 0.0059 0.0054
20 Xylenes 106.17 2,.6491 2,7591 2.9577 0.0284 0.0382 0.0345
21 n=C6 86.18 4.6075 4.7705 5.0528 0.7254 0.9019 0.8345
22 224Trimethylp 114,24 0.1070 0.1113 0.1188 0.0057 0.0072 0.0067
MW 90.87 92.75 95.49 46.02 55,21 51.70
Stream Mole Ratio 1.0000 0.9597 0.8944 0.0403 0.0653 0.1056
Heating Value [BTU/S5CF] 2576.17 3096.16 2897.65
Gas Gravity [Gas/Aiz] 1.59 1,91 1.78
Bubkle Pt. § 100F [peia] 55.90 23.04 12.43
RVE § 100F [psia] 25.55 17.78 11.61
Spec. Gravity ¢ 100F 0.672 0.676 0.681
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Daveloped by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd. 2013,03.11
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.11

ok ko k ok ki ko ko hr kR kA Ak Ak ke R ARk ARk d ko h kA kR kA ok hddeoddkh

* Project Setup Information - *
L L ey e Ry e e R R bR i 12 R T T
Project File : C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apache {(0.75BOED) .ept
Flowsheet Selection ¢ Oil Tank with Separator
Calculation Method : RVP Distillation
Control Efficiency : 100.0%
Known Separator Stream : Low Pressure 0il
Entering Air Composition : No

: Filed Nama 1 Jicarilla Apache - Rio Arriba

; Date : 2013.03.08

! Bk vk ok ook W ok ok ok ok ok e ok e ok ke ko ke o ek ke ke I ok ok T ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ook ok e ke e e
i * Data Input *
1 L e A e gy e e Y Y F 2 A s A A R i

Separator Pressure ¢ 19.00[p3ig]

Separator Temperature : 50.00[F)

Ambient Pressure : 14,70 [psia]

Ambient Temperature : 70.00[F}

Cl0+ SG : 0.B353

Cl0+ MW : 171.185

—- Low Pressur@ Qil -——-—-re oo o e e
No. Component mol %
1 H2S§ 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 cl 0.8773
6 c2 0.9945
7 c3 2.4352
B i-C4 13.3056
9 n-Cc4 3.9393
19 i-C5 3.6158
11 n-Cc5% 4.1754
12 cé 5.4177
13 c7 26.8695
14 c8 12,7317
15 ce 5.9338
16 Cclo+ 4.4758
17 Banzene 0.9873
18 Toluene 6.4363
19 E-Benzene 0.3593
20 Xylenes 2.6491
21 n-Cé6 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070

—= 8ales 01l e o e e e e e

Production Rate : 0,8[bbl/day]

Days of Annual Operation : 365 {days/year]

API Gravity : 64.02

Reid Vapor Pressure : 11.60[psia)

W dr e e ek e e e ok ke ko kR RN R AR N Rk Ak ko ko k ke kR ok koh ko k ok k ko ko k ok AR Aok

* Calculation Results *
L e R R LR R R R d R LR R Ry LRt L o rurun U

—r EMi8810N SUMMA LY — === = o e e e e e e e e e e
Itam Uncontrolled Uncontrollad
[ton/vyr] {1b/hz]
Total HAP= 0.050 0.011
Total HC 2.128 0.486
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.11

VOoCs, C2+ 2.073 0.473
VOCs, C3+ 1.856 0.447

Uncontrolled Recovery Info.

Vapor 85.9000 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
HC Vapor 85.2400 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
GOR 114.53 [SCF/bbl]

—- Emission Composition ——-——— - rrrm o e e e

No Component Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
{ton/yr] [1b/hr]
1 H2s 0.000 0.000
2 02 0.000 0.000
3 co2 0.003 0.001
4 N2 0.007 0.002
5 cl 0.055 0.013
6 cz 0.117 0.027
7 c3 0.339 0.077
8 i-c4 1.045 0.239
9 n-Ccd 0.211 0.048
10 i-~C5 0.082 0.021
11 n-C5 0.078 0.018
12 c6 0.044 0.010
13 ¢7 0.084 0,018
14 cC8 0.014 0.003
15 C89 0.003 0.001
16 C10+ 0.000 0.000
17 Benzene 0.005 0.001
18 Toluene 0.011 0.003
19 E-Benzane 0.000 0.000
20 ZXylenes 0.002 0.000
21 n-Cé6 0.030 0.007
22 224Trimethylp 0.000 0.000
Total 2,140 0.489
== Stream Data —--r-m==mmmmmm e e e e -
No. Component MW LP Cil Flash 0il Sale Q0il Flash Gas W&5 Gas Total Emissions
mol % mol % mol % mol % mol % mel %
1 H2S 34.80 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
2 02 32.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
3 co2 44.01 0.0189 0.0055 0.0000 0.3388 0.0804 0.1780
4 N2 28.01 0.0628 0.0023 0.0000 1.5026 0.0344 0.594%9
5 Ccl 16.04 0.8773 0.1112 0.0000 19.1215 1.6356 8.310%
6 cz2 30.07 0.9945 0.4784 0.0025 13.2855 7.0014 9.4004
7 c3 44.10 2.4352 1.9356 0.5287 14.3327 21.2175 18.5892
8 i-cd 58.12 13.3056 12.4034 9.7479 34.7920 48.7980 43.4511
9 n~C4 58.12 3.9393 3.7978 3.3706 7.3085 9.6528 8.7578
10 i-C5 72.15 3.6159 3.6546 3.6800 2.6934 3.3072 3.0729
11 n-C5 72.15 4.1754 4.2550 4.3614 2,2800 22,7969 2.5996
12 Cé 86.16 5.4177 5.5990 5.8085 1,1005 1.3572 1.2592
13 ¢7 100.20 26.8695 27.9226 29.7945 1.7902 2.2679 2.0855
14 ¢B 114.23 12.7317 13.2553 14.1572 0.2631 0.3450 0.3137
15 cC9 128.28 5.9338 6.1812 6.6279 0.0416 0.0599 0.052%9
16 cC10+ 171.19 4,4758 4.6637 5.0039 0.0010 0.0015 0.0013
17 Benzene 78.11 0.9873 1.0230 1.0850 0.137% 0.1721 0.1590
18 Toluene 92.13 6.4363 6.6962 7.1615 0.2469 0.3190 0.2815
19 E-Benzene 106.17 0.3593 0.3742 0.4011 0.0045 0.0059 0.0054
20 ZXylenes 106.17 2.6491 2.7591 2.8577 0.0284 0.03B2 0.0345
21 n-Cé6 86.18 4.6075 4.7705 5.0528 0.7254 0.9019 0.8345
22 224Trimethylp 114.24 0.1070 0.1113 0.1188 0.0057 0.0072 0.0067
MW 90.87 92.75 95.49 46.02 55.21 51.70
Stream Mole Ratio 1.0000 0.95%7  0.89%44 0.0403 0.0653 0.1056
Heating Value [BTU/SCF] 2576.17 3096.16 2897.65
Gas Gravity [Gas/Air] 1.59 1.91 1.78
Bubble Pt. @ 100F [psia] 55.90 23.04 12.43
RVP & 100F [peial 25.55 17.78 11.61
Spec. Gravity & 100F 0.672 0.676 0.681
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Hhk ko kkdkk ko kb ko ko Rk kR ke kAR Rk ok h ok ok h kR ko k kA kkhhhkkkkk r hhh hkkhr khhhd kWX

* Project Setup Information *
LR R ey e e e N S L S R R R a e st IT
Project File : C:\Users\RBELT\Dasktop\Jicarilla Apache (1BOPD).ept

Flowsheet Selection : 0il Tank with Separator

Calculation Mathod ¢ RVP Distillation

Control Efficiency 1 100.0%

Known Separator Stream : Low Pressure Oil

Entering Air Composition : No

Filed Hamsa : Jicarilla Apache - Rio Arriba

Date 1 2013.03.08

LEEE R R RS R SRR R R R R R R R R R Y LY T ]

* bata Input *
Rk RN Ak ko kR R A AR A kAR RN AR AR ARk ARk ko ko ko k kRN Ak w ARk ke hdek bk

Separator Pressure : 19.00[peig]
Separator Temperaturs : 50.00[F)
Ambient Pressure : 14.70[psia]
Ambient Temperature 1 70.00[F)
cl0+ $G : 0.8353
Cl0+ Mw 1 171.185
-~ Low Pressure QOil -==-=w---—— - e
No. Component mol %
1 HZS 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 Ccl 0.8773
6 c2 0.9945
7 c3 2.4352
8 i-c4 13.3056
9 n-C4 3.9393
10 i-C5 3.6159
11 n-C5 4.1754
12 (o] 5.4177
13 c? 26.8695
14 ca 12.7317
15 co 5.9338
16 c10+ 4.4758
17 Benzens 0.9873
18 Toluene 6.4363
19 E-Benzena 0.3593
20 Xylenes 2.6491
21 n-Cé 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070
“- Bales Qi) ----m oo e e e e
Production Rate : 1[bbl/day]
Days of Annual Qperation : 365 [days/year)
API Gravity ;64,02
Reid Vapcr Pressure : 11, 60[psia)

(AR AR R RS RES SRR SRR st TR R TR Y ]

* Calculation Rasults . L
HAd Rk kb bk kbbb kkh kAR Rk A Ak kA k ko h ko ko h kb hkkkhhkddr

-- EMisSSion SUMMArY —— - - = - o r e e e e e e e e
Item Uncontrolled Uncontrolled Controlled Controlled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr] [ton/yr] [1b/hr]
Total HAPs 0.060 0.014 0.003 0.001
Total HC 2.838 0.648 0.142 0.032
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VOCs,
VOCs,

c2+
C3+

2.764
2,608

Uncontrolled Recovery Info,

-- Emission Composition

No

@I ob WwWN R

Vapor
HC Vapor
GOR

114.5400 x1E-3
113.6500 x1E-3

114.54

Component Uncontrolled
[ton/yz]
H2S 0.000
02 0.000
co2 0,004
N2 0.009
cl 0.074
c2 0,156
c3 0.452
i-c4 1.393
n-c4 0.281
i-C5 0.122
n-cs 0.103
Cc6 0.058
c7 0.112
c8 0.019
c9 0.004
C10+ 0.000
Benzene 0.007
Toluene 0.015
E-Benzene 0.000
Xylenes 0.002
n-Ceé 0.040
224Trimethylp 0.000
Total 2.851
Stream Data
. Component MW
H2S 34.80
02 32.00
co2 44.01
N2 28.01
cl 16.04
c2 30.07
c3 44.10
i-c4 58.12
n-Cc4 58.12
i-Ch 72.15
n-C5 72.15
cé B6.16
c7 100.20
cB 114.23
c9 128.28
Cl1l0+ 171.19
Benzene 78.11
Toluens 92.13
E-Benzene 106.17
Xylenasg 106.17
n-cé B6.18
224Trimethylp 114.24
MW
S8tream Mole Ratio
Heating Value [BTU/SCF]
Gas Gravity [Gas/Air]
Bubble Pt. @ 100QF [psia)
RVP @ 100F [paia]

Spec. Grawvity @ 100F

0.631 0.138

0.59% 0.130
[MSCFD]

[MSCFD]

{SCF/bbl})

Uncontrolled Controlled
[1b/hr} [ton/yr)
0.000 0.000

0.000 0.000

0.001 0.004

0.002 0.009

0.017 0.004

0.036 0.008

0.103 0.023

0.318 0.070

0.064 0.014

0.028 0.008

0.024 0.005

0.013 0.003

0,026 0.006

0.004 0.001

0.001 0.000

0.000 0.000

0.002 0.000

0.003 0.001

0.000 0.000

0.000 0.000

0.009 0.002

0.000 0.000

0.651 0.143

LP 0il Flash 0il 5ale 0il
mol % mol % mol %
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0189 0.0055 0.0000
0.0628 0.0023 0.0000
0.8773 0.1112 0.0000
0.9945 0.4784 0.0025
2.4352 1,9356 0.5287
13.3056 12.4034 9.7479
3.9393 3.7978 3.3706
3.6159 3.6546 3.6800
4.1754 4.2550 4.3614
5.4177 5.5990 5.9085
26.8695 27.9226 29.7945
12.7317 13.2553 14.1972
5,9338 6.1812 6,6279
4,4758 4.6637 5.0039
0.9873 1.0230 1.0850
6.4363 6.6962 7.1615
0.3593 0.3742 0.4011
2.6491 2.7591 2.9577
4.6075 4.7705 5.0528
0.1070 0.1113 0.1188
90.87 92.75 95.49
1.0000 0.9597 0.B944
55.90 23.04 12.43
25,55 17.78 1il.61
0.672 0.676 0.6B1
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0.032
0.030

Controlled
[1b/hy]
.000
.000
.001
,002
.001
.002
.005
,016
.003
.001
.001
,001
.001
.000
,000
.000
000
000
.000
.000
L0090
L0090
.033

COO000 00000000000 CCOO0O00

mol %

0.0000
0.0000
0.3388
1.5026
19.1215
13.2855
14.3327
34.7920
T.3085
.6934
.2800
L1005
L7902
L2631
L0416
.0010
.1379
.2469
.0045
0284
.7254
.0057

OO0 O0OO0OO0Q0O0OOFHKEFNW

46,02
0.0403
2576.17
1.59

mol %

OO0 O0DO0ODO0ODO0ODOORMEMNMWWD

0.0000
0.0000
0.
0
1
7

0804

.0344
.6356
.0014
21.2175
48.7980
.6528
.3072
L7969
. 3572
L2679
.3450
L0589
.0015
L1721

3190

.0059
.038B2
.9019
L0072

55.21

0.
3096,16
1.

0653

91

Flash Gas W&5 Gas

O0O0COOCOONREFRNWL®
o
S
=
w

51.70
0.1056
28B97.65
1.78
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LAA SRR AR RS ER RS R R R R R R TR YR TR R

* Project Setup Information *
A e L R I L LI I LI LI I,
Project File : C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apache {1.25BOPD).apt
Flowsheat Selection : 0il Tank with Separator

Caleculation Msthod : RVP Distillation

Control Efficiency 1 100.0%

Known Separater Stream : Low Pressure 0Oil

Entering Air Composition : No

Filed Name : Jicarilla Apache - Rio Arriba

Date : 2013.03.08

Frodrdedrdedr ke ek e kAR AR AR ANk ko ko ko kk ko ke ek h ok ko ko ki kR

* Data Input *
Frokdedkdk ko ko ko kAR kR Ak R kR R A RNk kR Rk ko k R ko h ko ko ko kh ko hk ok

Separator Pressure : 19,00([pseig]
Separator Temperature 1 50.00(F)
Ambient Prassure 1 14.70([psia)l
Ambient Temperature : 70.00(F)
Cl0+ SG : 0.B353
C1l0+ MW : 171.185
-- Low Pressure Oil ————r——-rrrmeme e e e e e e e
No. Component mol %
1 H2S 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 cl 0.8773
6 c2 0.9945
ki c3 2.4352
8 i-c4 13.3056
9 n-c4 3.9393
10 i-C5 3.6159
11 n-Cc5 4,1754
12 Cc6 5.4177
13 Cc?7 26.8695
14 c8 12,7317
15 co 5.9338
16 Cl0+ 4.4758
17 Banzene 0,9873
18 Toluana 6.4363
19 E-Benzene 0.3593
20 Xylenes 2.6491
21 n=cé 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070
== 8aled 0il —--— - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e — e
Production Rate : 1.3(bbl/day]
Days of Annual Operation : 365 [days/year]
API Gravity 1 64.02
Reid Vapor Pressura : 11.60[psia)

LA AR R R LRSS ER RS Rttt st R RS R R R R R 2R R SR R S

* Calculation Results *
R R e R L e L R R A AT TasTIIs I

-- Emission Summary —=-—==-e-—— o e m—m— oo
ITtem Uncontrolled Uncontrollad
{ton/yr] [1b/hx]
Total HRAPs 0.080 0,018
Total HC 3.547 0.810
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report-=~- Developed by DB Robinson & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.11

VOCa, C2+ 3.455 0.789
VOCs, C3+ 3.261 0,745

Uncontrelled Recovery Info.

Vapor 143.1700 x1E-3 [MSCFD])
HC Vapor 142.0700 x1E-3 [MSCFD)
GOR 114.54 [SCF/bbl]

-- Emission Composition ——-———-— - —————

No Component Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
[ton/yr) [1b/he])
1 H2S 0.000 0.000
2 02 0.000 0.000
3 co2 0.005 0.001
4 N2 0.011 0.003
5 Ccl © 0.092 0.021
6 c2 0.195 0.045
7 c3 0.565 0.129
8 i-Cc4 1.741 0.397
9 n-c4 0.351 0.080
10 i-C5 0.153 0.035
11 n-C5 0.129 0.029
12 cé6 0.073 0.017
13 ¢C7 0.139 0.032
14 c8 0.024 0.005
15 C9 0.004 0,001
16 Cl0+ 0.000 0.000
17 Benzene 0.009 0.002
18 Toluene 0.019 0.004
19 E-Benzene 0.000 0.000
20 Xylenes 0.003 0.001
21 n-C6 0.050 0.011
22 224Trimethylp 0.001 0.000
Total 3.564 0.814
-— Stream Data ~=--——-——-— e —————
No. Component MW LP Qil Flash 0il Sale ©0il Flash Gas W&S Gas Total Emissions
mol % moel % mol % mol % mol % mol %
1 H2S 34.80 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
2 02 32.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
3 co2 44.01 0.0189 0.0055 0.0000 0.3388 0.0804 0.1790
4 N2 28.01 0.0628 0.0023 0.0000 1.5026 0.0344 0.5949
5 Cl 16.04 0.8773 0.1112 0.0000 19,1215 1.6356 8.3109
6 c2 30.07 0.9945 0.4784 0.0025 13.2855 7.0014 9.4004
7 c3 44.10 2.4352 1,9356 0.5287 14,3327 21.2175 18.5892
8 i-c4 58.12 13.3056 12.4034 9.7479 34,7920 48.7980 43.4511
9 n-c4 58.12 3.9393 3.7978 3.3706 7.3085 9.6528 8.7578
10 i-C5 72.15 3.6159 3.6546 3.6800 2.6934 3.3072 3.0729
11 n-C5 72.15 4.1754 4.2550 4.3614 2.,2800 2.7969 2.5996
12 cs 86.1¢6 5.4177 5.5990 5.9085 1.1005 1.3572 1.2592
13 C7 100.20 26,8695 27.9226 29.7945 1.7902 2.2679 2.0855
14 cs8 114.23 12,7317 13,2553 14.1972 0.2631 0.3450 0.3137
15 ¢»9 128.28 5.9338 6.1812 6.6279 0.041s6 0.0599 0.0529
16 C10+ 171.19 4.4758 4.6637 5.0039 0.0010 0.0015 0.0013
17 Benzenes 78.11 0.9873 1.0230 1.0850 0.1379 0.1721 0.1590
18 Toluene 92.13 6.4363 6.6962 7.1615 0.2469 0.3190 0.2915
19 E-Benzene 106.17 0.3593 0.3742 0.4011 0.0045 0.0059 0.0054
20 ZXylenes 106.17 2.6491 2.7591 2.9577 0.0284 0.0382 0.0345
21 n-C6 86.18 4.6075 4.7105 5.0528 0.7254 0.9019 0.8345
22 224Trimethylp 114.24 0.1070 0.1113 0.1188 0.0057 0.0072 0.0067
MW 90.87 92.75 95.49 46.02 55.21 51.70
Stream Mole Ratio 1.0000 0.9597 0.8944 0.0403 0.0653 0.1056
Heating Value [BTU/SCF] 2576.17 3096.16 2897.65
Gas Gravity [Gas/Air] 1.59 1.91 1.78
Bubble Pt. £ 100F [psial 55.90 23,04 12,43
RVP @ 100F [psia] 25.55 17.78 11.61
Spec. Gravity @ 100F 0.672 0.676 0.681
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinsgon & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.11

Tk ko ko k ok kR ke kR ok ko h ok Ak hh ko ko kv ko ko k ko ko E

* Project Setup Information *
R e E R TR T T oS R T L R P PP g™
Project File : C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apache {1.50BOPD).ept
Flowsheet Selection : 0il Tank with Separator
Calculation Method : RVP Distillation
Control Efficiency : 100.0%

: Known Separator Stream : Low Pressure 0Oil

; Entering Air Composition : No
Filed Namea ; Jicarilla Apache - Rio Arriba

{
Date : 2013.03.08

LEEES RS RS RS RRERARE Rl Rl iRttt R 2R R 222222 TR R

: * Data Input *
: e I e eI e I I

Separator Pressure ¢ 19.00([psig]
Separator Temperature : 50.00([F]
Ambient Pressura : 14,70([pseia]
Ambient Temperature 1 7T0.00[F]
Cl0+ SG : 0.B353
Cl0+ MW i 171.185
== LOW Prassure Oil === st o e e e e e e e e e e e
No. Component mol %
1 H2S 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 cl 0.8773
6 c2 0.9945
7 c3 2.4352
8 i-Cc4 13.3056
9 n-C4 3.9393
10 i-¢5 3.6159
11 n-C5 4.1754
12 c6 5.4117
13 c7 26.8695
14 c8 12.7317
15 c9 5.9338
i6 clo+ 4.4758
17 Banzena 0.9873
18 Toluene 6.4363
1% E-Banzena 0.35683
20 Xylenas 2.6491
21 n-C6 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070
== 8aleg Oll - mmmme e e e e e
Production Rate : 1.5[bbl/day]
Days of Annual Operation : 365 [days/year]
API Gravity : 64.02
Reid Vapor Pressura : 11.60[psia]

AR ER SRRl LRSS

* Calculation Results *
MRk ko kR AN A RN R AR RN RR AN R AR RN Ak kAR Ak ke hdddhdkhh Ak kkkkhkhhkhkhddkkk ke ko ko h k&

~m EMLS810N SUMMa Y - — o m o e e e e e e e e e e e
Item Uncontrolled Unconktrolled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr]
Total HAPs 0.100 0.023
Total HC 4.257 0.972
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vocs, G2+ 4,147 0.947
vocs, C3+ 3.913 0.893

Uncontrolled Recovery Info.

vapor 171.8100 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
HC Vapor 170.4800 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
GOR 114,54 [SCF/bbl]

-- Emission ComMPoOSition --=—--—ssoom oo e

No Component Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr]
1 H2S 0.000 0.000
2 02 ¢.000 0.000
3 co2 0,007 0¢.002
4 N2 0.014 ¢.003
5 cl 0.110 0.025
6 c2 0.234 0.053
7 c3 0.678 0.155
8 i-c4 2.089 0.477
9 n-_4 0,421 0.096
10 i-C5 0.183 0.042
11 n-C5 0.155 0.035
12 C6 0.088 0.020
13 ¢7 0.167 0.038
14 CB 0.029 0.007
15 ¢9 0.005 0.001
16 Cl0+ 0.000 0.000
17 Benzene 0.010 0.002
18 Toluene 0,022 0.005
19 E-Benzene 0.000 0¢.000
20 Xylenes 0.003 0.001
21 n-Cé 0.059 0.013
22 224Trimethylp 0.001 0.000
Total 4,275 0.976
-~ Btream Data ———r-—rrmm e e e e —mm
No. Component MW LP 0il Flash Qil Sale Qil Flash Gas W&S Gas Total Emissions
mol % mol % mol % mol % mol % mol %
1 H2S 34.80 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
2 02 32,00 ¢.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 ¢.0000
3 co2 44.01 0.0189 0.0055 0.0000 0.3388 0.0804 06,1790
4 N2 28.01 0.0628 0.0023 0.0000 1,5026 0.0344 0.5949
5 Cl 16.04 0.8773 0.1112 0.0000 19.1215 1.6356 8.3109
6 c2 30.07 0.9945 0.4784 0.0025 13.2855 7.0014 9.4004
7 Cc3 44.10 2.4352 1.9356 0.5287 14,3327 21,2175 18.5892
8 i-Cc4 58.12 13,3056 12.4034 9.7479 34.7920 48,7980 43.4511
9 n-C4 58.12 3.9393 3.79178 3.3706 7.3085 9.6528 8,7578
10 i-C5 72.15 3.6159 3.6546 3.6800 2.6934 3.3072 3.0729
11 n-C5 72.15 4.1754 4.2550 4.3614 2.2800 2.7969 2.5996
12 Cé B6.16 5.4177 5.5990 5.9085 1.1005 1.3572 1.2592
13 ¢7 100.20 26.8695 27.9226 29.7945 1.7902 2.2679 2.0855
14 cA8 . 114.23 12,7317 13.2553 14.1972 0.2631 0.3450 0.3137
15 C9 128,28 5.9338 6.1812 6.6279 0.0416 0.0599 06,0529
16 C10+ 171.19 4.4758 4.6637 5.0039 0.0010 0.0015 0.0013
17 Benzsana 78.11 0.9873 1.0230 1.0850 0.1379 0.1721 0.1590
18 Toluene 92.13 6.4363 6.6962 7.1615 0.2469 0.3190 0.2915
19 E-Benzene 106.17 0.3593 0.3742 0.4011 0.0045 0.0059 0.0054
20 Xylenaes 106.17 2.6491 2.7591 2.9577 0.0284 0.0382 0.,0345
21 n-Ccé6 86.18 4.6075 4.7705 5.,0528 0.7254 0.9019 0.8345
22 224Trimethylp 114.24 0.1070 0.1113 0.1188 0.0057 0.0072 0.0067
MW 90,87 92.75 95.49 46.02 55.21 51.70
Stream Mole Ratio 1.0000 0.9597 0.8944 0.0403 0.0653 0.1056
Heating Valus [BTU/SCF] 2576.17 3096.16 2897.65
Gas Gravity [Gas/Air] 1.59 1.91 1.78
Bubble Pt. @ 100F {psia] 55,90 23.04 12.43
RVP @ 100F [peial 25 .55 17.78 11.61
Spec. Gravity @ 100F 0.672 0.676 0.6081
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Devaelopad by DB Robingon & Associates Ltd. 2013.03.11

§
i
i
}

LA AR AR SRR AR AR R R EEEREELSLE R 2R R SRR R RS ERS RSN RS RSS2 222 X2 2R 2 2R 2

I * Project Setup Information *
! R e g 1L L2 22222 L 22 E]
Project File i C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apache {(1,75BOPD}.apt
Flowsheet Selection ¢ 0il Tank with Separator
Calculation Method ¢ RVP Distillation
Contrel Efficiency : 100.0%
Known Separator Stream : Low Preasure Oil
Entering Air Composition : No
Filed Name : Jicarilla Apache - Rio Arriba
Date 1 2013.03.08

LARAAAR RSS2 s RS2 X222 22222 B0

* Data Input *
R R L T T Ly eI TR s 222 L e

Saparator Pressure i 19.00([pseig]

Separator Temperature : 50.00(F)

Ambient Prassure ¢ 14.70(psial

Ambient Temperaturse : 70,00({F)

Cl0+ 5G : 0.8353

Clo+ MW : 171.185

== Liow Pressure 0il ------—=m--mm e S —————————
KNo. Component mol %
1 H28 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 cl 0.8773
6 cz 0.9945
7 c3 2.4352
8 i-Cc4 13,3056
9 n-c4 3,9393
10 i-C5 3.6159
11 n-C5 4.1754
12 Ccé 5.4177
13 c7 26.8695
14 c8 12,7317
15 c9 5.9338
16 C10+ 4.4758
17 Banzana 0.9873
18 Toluene 6.4363
19 E-Banzene 0.3593
20 Xylenas 2.6491
21 n~Cé 4,.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070

-- Bales 0il -------------——- - N E R EC AT ST S T ————

Production Rate : 1.8[bbl/day]

Days of Annual Operation : 365 [days/year]

API Gravity : 64.02

Reid Vapor Pressure ¢ 11.60[psia]

Tk dhdokk koo ko kR ARk ko kAR ko kR ke ko oh ko

* Calculation Results *
AR ERERZEESR SRR AR RS ER 2R 22 R RS2 ER 22222222222 2R R R R X222 R RS2SRRSR L

—= EMdSSi0n SUMMALY — === == o o o e e e e e e —e— e
Item Uncontrolled Uncontrolled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr]
Total HAPs 0.110 0.025
Total HC 4.966 1.134
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vocs, C2+
vocs, C3+

4.
4.

838
565

Uncontrolled Recovery Info.

-- Emigsion Composition

No

@~ onds Wk

Ol -1Ih W e

Vapor
HC Vapor
GOR

Componeant

H2S
02
coz
N2
cl
c2
c3
i-C4

- n-C4

i-¢5

n-Cc5

céh

c?

ch

c9

Cl0+
Benzene
Toluene
E-Benzana
Xylenas
n-C6
224Trimethylp
Total

200.4400 x1E-3
198.8900 x1E-3

114.54

Uncontrolled
[ton/yx]

B OO0 0O OO0 OOO0OOCOONTOCOOOOO0

-000
.000
.008
.016
.129
.273
.791
.438
.491
.214
.181
.102
.195
,034
,006
.000
.012
.026
.001
. 004
.069
.001
.991

S r@AM DALA ~ o m o e e e e e e

Component

H2s

02

coz2

N2

cl

c2

c3

i-C4
n-C4
i-C5
n-c5

cé

c?

c8

Cc9
Cl0+
Banzanea
Toluene
E-Benzene
HAylenes
n-C6
224Trimethylp

MW

Stream Mole Ratio

Heating Vvalue
Gas Gravity

Bubble Pt. @ 100F

RVP & 100F

Spec. Gravity @ 100F

34.80
32.00
44.01
28.01
16.04
30.07
44,10
58.12

72,15
72.15
86.16
100.20
114.23
128.28
171.19
78.11
92.13
106,17
106.17
86.18
114.24

[BTU/SCF]
[Gas/Air]
[poial
[{psial

1,105

1.042

[MSCFD]

[MSCFD]

[SCF/bbl]
Uncontrolled
[1b/hr]

0.000

0.000

0.002

0.004

0.029

0.062

0.181

0.557

0.112

0.049

0.041

0.023

0.045

0.008

0.001

0.000

0.003

0.006

0.000

0.001

0.016

0.000

1.139

LP Qil

mol % mol %
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 ¢.0000
0.0189 0.005%
0.0628 0.0023
0.8773 0.1112
0.9945 0.4784
2.4352 1.9356
13,3058 12.4034
3.9393 3.,7978
3.6159 3.6546
4.1754 4.2550
5.41717 5.59%90
26.8695 27.9226
12.7317 13,2553
5.9338 6.1812
4.4758 4.6637
0.9873 1.0230
6.4363 6.6962
0.3593 0.3742
2,.6481 2.7591
4.6075 4.7705
0.1070 0.1113
90.87 92.75
1.0000 0.9597
55.90 23.04
25.55 17.78
0.672 0.676

page 2

Flash 0il Sale 0il

mol %

6

(=21, 00 VEk =S B ]

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.
0
9
3
3
4
5

0025

.5287
L1479
L3706
.6800
L3614
.9085
29.7945
14,1972
L6279
.0039
.0850
.1615
L4011
L9577
.0528
.1188

95.49

0.

8944

12.43
11.61

0.

681

Flash Gas W&S Gas

mol %

0.
0.
0.
1.
19.1215
13.2855
14.3327
34.7920
.308%
.6934
.2800
L1005
. 7802
L2631
.0416
.0010

7

D00 QOO O0OCOFRFEFNN

0000
0000
3288
5026

1378

.24689
.0045
.0284
. 7254
.0057

46.02

0.
2576.,17
1.

0403

59

mol %

QO OO0 O QOOQOoOMNEFENWY

0.0000
0.0000
0.
0
1
7

0804

L0344
.6356
.0014
21.217%
4B8.7980
.6528
,3072
.7969
.3572
L2679
. 3450
.0599
.0015
L1721
. 3190
.0059
.0382
,9019
L0072

55.21

0.
3096.16
1.

0653

91

COO0OO0OO0OO0COCONMENILW
<
(=]
P
L

51.70
0.1056
2897.65
1.78
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it****t*ii*tit‘t‘************it********t**i**********i*ii****i**t*****!*i!*!**********ttti

* Project Setup Information *
AR R R SRR L E R aE e L L R T R P ey
Project File : C:\Users\RBELT\Desktop\Jicarilla Apachae (2BQPD).ept

Flowsheet Selaction : 0il Tank with Separator

Calculation Mathod ; RVP Distillation

Control Efficiency : 100,0%

Known Separator Stream i Low Pressure Qil

Entering Air Composition : Wo

Filed Name : Jicarilla Apache ~ Rio Arriba

Date : 2013.03.08

kRE Rk Rk ok hk Ak ko k A ARk kA kA Rk kN ok kAR R E RN R E R A Ak ko Ak Ak kkh ke k ko kR k&

* Data Input "
AR R s e I s e R R R R R s

Separator Pressure i 19.00([pseig]
Separator Temperature i 50.00[F)
Ambient Pressure t 14.7Q[paia]
Ambient Temperaturea : 70.00[F)
Cl0+ sG : 0,8353
Cl0+ MW : 171.185
—= LOoWw Pressure Oil -—=---— e e e e
No. Component mol %
1 H2S 0.0000
2 02 0.0000
3 co2 0.0189
4 N2 0.0628
5 cl 0.8773
6 c2 0.9545
7 c3 2.4352
8 i-c4 13,3056
9 n-c4 3.9393
10 i-C§ 3.6159
11 n-c5 4.1754
12 Cc6 5.4177
13 c7 26.86595
14 c8 12,7317
15 c9 5.9338
16 Cl0+ 4.4758
17 Benzene 0.9873
18 Toluene 6,4363
19 E-Banzene 0.3593
20 Xylenes 2.6491
21 n-CH 4.6075
22 224Trimethylp 0.1070
—= Bales 01l ----—--- oo e
Production Rate : 2[bbl/day]
Days of Annual Operation : 365 [days/year)
API Gravity : 64.02
Reid Vapor Pressure : 11.60(psia)

LA RS RARE ALl el Rl s s AR e R R R R R 2 e IR Iy

* Calculaticn Results *
LA R R e e Ly e T LA L E L R E R LT L T O U U U,

== EMis8ion BUmMmary -—— = r= e o o o e
Item Uncontrolled Uncontrolled Controlled Controlled
[ton/yr] [1b/hr] [ton/yr] [1b/hr)
Total HAPs 0.130 0.030 0.007 0.001
Total HC 5.67¢6 1,296 0.284 0.065
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E&P TANK V2.0 Calculation Report--- Developed by DB Robinson & Agsociates Ltd. 2013.03.11

VQCa, C2+ 5.529 1.262 0.276 0.063
VQCs, C3+ 5.217 1.191 0.261 0.060

Uncontrelled Recovery Info.

Vapor 229.0800 x1E-3 [MSCFD]
HC Vapor 227.3000 x1E-3 [MSCFD]

GOR 114.54 [SCF/bbl]

-- Emission Composition ~=-----—---—~-mm e

No Component Uncontrollad Uncontrolled Controllad Contreolled
{ton/yr] [1b/hr) [ton/yr]) [1b/hr)
1 HZ2S 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2 02 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
3 co2 0.009 0.002 0.009 0.002
4 N2 0.018 0.004 0.018 0.004
5 cl 0.147 0.034 0.007 0.002
6 c2 0.312 0.071 0.016 0.004
7 c3 0.904 0.206 0.045 0.010
8 i-cq 2.786 0.636 0,139 0.032
9 n-Cc4d 0.562 0.128 0.028 0.006
10 i-Cc5 0.245 0.056 0.012 0.003
11 n=C5 0.207 0.047 0.010 0.002
12 cé 0,117 0.027 0.006 0.001
13 ¢7 0.223 0.051 0.011 0.003
14 cC8 0.038 0,009 0.002 0.000
15 ¢9 0.007 0.002 0.000 0.000
16 C10+ 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000
17 Benzene 0.014 0.003 0.001 0.000
18 Toluena 0.030 0.007 0.002 0.000
19 E-Benzene 0,001 0.000 0.000 0.000
20 Xylenas 0.004 0.001 0.000 0.000
21 n-Cé 0.079 0.018 0.004 0.001
22 224Trimethylp 0.001 0.000 0,000 0.000
Total 5.704 1.302 0.285 0.065
-= Stream Data ==wuc——— e e e e m e ——————
- No. Component MW LP il Flash Qil Sala 0il Flash Gas W&S Gas Total Emissions
mol % mol % mol % mol % mol % mol %
1 H2S 34.80 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
2 02 32.00 0.0000 0.0000 0,0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
3 co2 44.01 0.0189 0.0055 0.0000 0.3384 0.0804 0.1790
4 N2 28.01 0.0628 0.0023 0.0000 1.5026 0.0344 0.5949
5 cl 16.04 0.8773 0.1112 0.0000 19.1215 1.6356 8.3109
6 c2 30.07 0.9945 0.4784 0.0025 13.2855 7.0014 9.4004
7 c3 44.10 2.4352 1.9356 0.5287 14,3327 21,2175 18.5892
8 i-c4 58.12 13.3056 12.4034 9.7479 34.7920 48.7980 43.4511
9 n-C4 58.12 3.9393 3.7978 3.3706 7.3085 9.6528 B.7578
10 i-C5 72.15 3.6159 3.6546 3.6800 2.6934 3.3072 3.0729
11 n-C5 72.15 4,1754 4,2550 4.3614 2.2B00 2.7969 2.5996
12 C6 B6.16 5.4177 5.5990 5.9085 1.1005 1.3572 1.2592
13 ¢7 100.20 26.8695 27.9226 29.7945 1.7902 2.2679 2.0855
14 c8 114.23 12.7317 13.2553 14.1972 0.2631 0.3450 0.3137
15 c¢9 128.28 5.9338 6.1812 6.6279 0.0416 0.0599 0.0529
16 C1l0+ 171.19 4.4758 44,6637 5.0039 0.0010 0.0015 0.0013
17 Benzene 78.11 0.9873 1.0230 1.0850 0.1379 0.1721 0.1590
18 Toluene 92.13 6.4363 6.6962 7.1615 0.2469 0.3190 0.2915
19 E-Benzene 106.17 0.3593 0.3742 0.4011 0.0045 0.0059 0.0054
20 Xylenes 106.17 2.6491 2.7591 2,957 0.0284 0.0382 0.0345
21 n-Cé6 B6.18 4.6075 4.7705 5.0528 0.7254 0.9019 0.8345
22 224Trimethylp 114.24 0.1070 0.1113 0.1188 0.0057 0.0072 0.0067
MW 90.B7 92.75 95.49 46.02 55.21 51.70
Stream Mole Ratio 1.0000 0.9597 0.8944 0.0403 0.0653 0.1056
Heating value [BTU/SCF] 2576.17 3096.16 2897.65
Gas Gravity [Gasa/Air] 1.59 1.91 1.78
Bubble Pt. 2 100F [peia) 55.90 23.04 12.43
RVEF @ 100F [peia] 25.55 17.78 11.61
Spec. Gravity @ 100F 0.672 0.676 0.681
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ARROW

ENGINE COMPANY
a TRIMAS company

Prior to July 1, 2008 Engines

We are pleased to confirm the observed emissions levels for the Arrow C-46, C-66, C-96
and C-106 spark ignited engines as below:

M'odel C-46 C-66 C-96 C-106
NOx 0.26 14.54 11.87 23.32
co 20.19 403 5.05 0.222
CO2 666 621 641 486
THC 0.008 0.332 0.142 0.094
HP 11 15.8 21.4 34

e Units for all values, grams/HP-hr.
- & Values represent emissions at 100% loads at maximum RPM. Horsepower
numbers reflect 100% load corrected to standard conditions. (29.38 Hg, 85 deg. F)
o All tests based on pipéline quality Natural Gas of 900 BTU/FT3 (LHV).
¢ Actual readings may vary based on site conditions and fuel composition.

2301 E.Independence, Tulsa, OK 74110-4937 « 918-583-5711 = Toll-free: 1-B00-331-3662
Fax:918-388-3202 - US and Canada Fax Only 1-800-266-1481 + www.arrowengine,com

MRAGK ENE I EOUPANY

200142000
CERTIFIED
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XTO ENERGY, INC.
JICARILLA APACHE PRODUCTION LOCATIONS & CDP - EMISSION SUMMARY
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OWNERSHIP / ! -

. WELL SITE / LOCATION OPERATIONAL INTEREST SIC CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE PUMPING UNIT | COND. TANEKnglsSII?I:?';?::SRCE'I'SRUCKLOADING HEATER(S) NOy CCI)ENHSSION E?'g(n:nATEs TPYSOx PMyq
JICARILLA APACHE 01 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.344793 107.36982 PU, ’ N/A TKeir N/A HTR 312 1.36 0.15 0.01 0.07
JCARILLA APACHE 02 XTO Enengy - 100% 1311 36.43883 107.35895 PU: N/A T N/A HTR 2.86 3.9 0.08 0.01 0.08
JICARILLA APACHE 03’ XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44783 107.35170 N/ A N/A Thpir N/A HTR 0.88 0.74 0.05 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 04 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.43886 107.34027 N/A N/A TKpir NfA HTR 0.88 0.74 0.05 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 05 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46220 107.36937 PUp NfA TKprr N/A HTR 2.20 291 007 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 07 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46210 107.35146 PU, N/A TKeir NfA HTR 312 1,36 0.15 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 08 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.45337 107.34027 N/A TKo.s0eoro TKeir TLo.30s0rD HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.0% 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 0BE XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.45520 107.34924 N/A TKo see0r0 TKeir TLo sosorn HTR 0.88 0.74 1.39 0.0t 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 08F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.45486 107.34333 N/A TKoseeorn TKerr TLo.soaorn HTR 0.88 0.74 1.39 0.0t 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 08G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.4527222 107.3475556 NfA TKo.s080F0 TKerr TLosoacrp HTR 089 0.74 1.39 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 09 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36,46229 107.35856 N/A TKo.so0r0 TKert TLoscaoep HTR 0.88 0.74 1.39 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 09E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 3645343 107.36075 N/A TKo soeorp TKeir TLosvacro HTR 0.88 0.74 2.06 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 09F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 38.45505 107.35705 NfA TKos080rD TKpir TLososorp HTR 0.88 0.74 2.06 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 09G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.45845 107.36087 N/A TKo 30800 Tpir TLososorp HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.01 007
JICARILLA APACHE 10 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46208 107.34201 N/A TKo.3080F0 TKeir TLg.aoe0rD HTR 0.88 0.74 0.69 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 10E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46216 107.34909 N/A TKo.eos0p0 TKeir TLoeoaoro HTR 0.88 0.74 206 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 10F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.460278 107.340028 NfA TKo.eos0pD TKpir TLososorn HIR 0.88 0.74 2.06 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 10G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.45892N 107.34737W N/A TK1 seeorp Teir TLy a0e0pr0 HTR 0.88 0.74 3.39 0.01 0.07
JICARTLLA APACHE 11 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 3645351 107.37046 PU: TKo 30800 TKerr TLouzor0 HTR 345 4.96 0.92 0.01 0.08
JICARILLA APACHE 11E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46254 107.36734 N/A TKo 30r0PD TKpir TLo.aoeorn HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 11F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46162 107.37111 NfA TH 2080pD TKpir TL1aceorn HTR 0.88 0.74 3.39 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 12 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44835 107.35779 N/A Ty s080p0 TKeir TLososorn HTR 0.88 0.74 2.06 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 12E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44074 107.36078 N/A TKo.sos0PD Ty TLososorD HTR 0.88 0.74 1.38 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 12F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.4383333 107.3560000 N/A TK1.5080PD TRy TL1 s080eD HTR 0.88 0.74 473 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 12G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.4448389 107.3572500 N/A TKos0e0rn TKprr Tl so80e0 HTR 0.88 0.74 2,06 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 13 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36,43937 107.36903 N/A TKo.308000 TKprr TLy s080rD HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.01 007
JICARILLA APACHE 13E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44557 107.3699% N/A TKs sar0eD TKpir TLososcrp HTR 0.88 0.74 2.06 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 13F° XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.4432500 107.3663611 N/A TK1 80800 Teir TL1s080r0 HTR ¢.88 0.74 4.73 0.00 0.00
JICARILLA APACHE 13G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.4485833 107.3672778 N/A TK1 30800D T TL130eorD HTR 0.88 0.74 3.39 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 14 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.43859 107.35198 PUs TKq so80mD Tpir TLososcrD HTR 3.40 1.81 2.19 0.01 0.08
JICARILLA APACHE 14E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44145 107.35026 NfA TKg 508000 TKerr TLesoacrn HTR 0.88 0.74 1.39 0.01 007
JICARILLA APACHE 14F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.4477778 1067.3510833 N/A TKososamo TKerr TLg s080FD HTR 0.99 0.74 1,39 0.01 007
JICARILLA APACHE 14G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36,4420000 107.3491111 N/A TKoa0eomo TKerr TLoaoecrn HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 15 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36,44551 107.36084 PU,, N/A THer N/A HTR 312 1.36 Q.15 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 16 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36,44054 107.339%7 NfA TKq a0m0m0 TKer TLoacacro HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 16E XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36,44838 107.34019 N/A TKs smm0r0 TKeir Ttg ace0prD HTR 0.88 0.74 0.89 0.09 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 16F XTO Energy - 100% 1311 364379722 107.34360667 NfA TK1 o8P TKerr TL+1.080rD HTR 0.88 0.74 272 [iXs]] 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 16G XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44406 107.33911 N/A TKasoporo TKenr TLg s0e0pD HTR 0.88 0.74 1.39 .01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 17 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.44557 107.33562 PUp N/A TKeir NIA HTR 2,20 291 0.07 001 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE 19 XTO Energy - 100% 1311 36.46289 107.36110 PU, N/A TKepir N/A HTR 3.42 1.36 0.15 0.01 0.07
JICARILLA APACHE COP XTO Energy - 100% 1311 PROVIDED IN APPLICATION SUBMITTAL 37.1 49.1 394 0.01 0.7

TOTAL ESTIMATED EMISSIONS 90.86 93.91 88.35 0.22 3.38
NOTE 1: TANK AND TRUCKLDADING EMISSIONS ARE BASED OFF OF 2011 AND 2012 YEARLY AVERAGED PRODUCTION VOLUMES, AND' ROUNDED UP TC THE NEAREST GALGULATION ESTIMATE.
NOTE 2 JCARILLA APACHE 03 AND 14F ARE LOCATED ON THE SAME SITE.
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